## FINANCE COMMITTEE PREFERRED AGENDA Thursday, July 12, 2018 4:15 PM

## **Finance Preferred**

- #1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT THE SOUTHERN TIER HIGH TECHNOLOGY INCUBATOR FOR FUNDING FROM THE MARKETING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLOCATION OF THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR 2018
- #2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF MAINE FOR FUNDING FROM THE SMALL COMMUNITY GRANT FUND ALLOCATION OF THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR 2018
- #3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF COLESVILLE FOR FUNDING FROM THE SMALL COMMUNITY GRANT FUND ALLOCATION OF THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR 2018
- #6 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BROOME COUNTY CLERK AND THE BROOME COUNTY DMV OFFICES TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY TO SELL E-ZPASS TAGS
- #7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH PJ GRAVES AND DAUGHTER FOR LEASE OF A FOLDING AND INSERTING MACHINE FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR 2018-2022
- #8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH SODEXO OPERATIONS, LLC AND TRINITY FORENSIC GROUP, INC. FOR FOOD SERVICES FOR WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER, OFFICE FOR AGING AND THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF FOR 2018-2023
- #9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE BINGHAMTON METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION STUDY (BMTS) GRANT AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #13 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE DSS/BCC CREDIT AND NON-CREDIT TRAINING PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE DSS/BU CREDIT AND NON-CREDIT TRAINING PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #15 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE SUMMER YOUTH EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS WITH BOCES, CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION AND FAMILY ENRICHMENT NETWORK TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2018

- #16 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH FAMILY & CHILDREN'S SOCIETY OF BROOME COUNTY, INC., FOR ADULT FOSTER FAMILY PERSONAL CARE SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES FOR 2018-2019
- #17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE ADULT SPOA PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018
- #18 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH FOR 2018
- #19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH LEADINGAGE NEW YORK TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER FOR 2017-2018
- #20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR WILLOW POINT NURSING HOME
- #21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF FEDERAL TRANSPORTATION ADMINISTRATION FUNDS FOR THE BROOME COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
- #22 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPLICATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF FEDERAL TRANSPORTATION ADMINISTRATION FUNDS FOR THE BROOME COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
- #23 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH UBMI PRINCETON, LLC FOR AIR SERVICE CONSULTANT SERVICES AND AUTHORIZE FUNDING FROM THE MARKETING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLOCATION OF THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION FOR 2018-2019
- #24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT

## **Finance Not Preferred**

## **Finance Prime**

#25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CANCELLATION OF ACCRUED INTEREST AND PENALTIES ON REAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR STATE AND TOWN OWNED PARCELS

Drescher & Malecki, LLP will present their audit of Broome County's 2017 financial records.